PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4413536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM K. FLETCHER	03/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILTON MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	301 EAST GRIXDALE
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15594894		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: bhyde@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: DON W. BULSON (PARK) RENNER, OTTO, BOISS

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE / 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA23P0033USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON W. BULSON
SIGNATURE:	/Don W. Bulson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedASSN_Fletcher-to-Milton_Manufacturing#page1.tif

PATENT 504366844 REEL: 042377 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

1 (800 0) 11 (400)	WINDOW LIFT MECHANISM	
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that this assignment is directed to:	ĭ

			•
,	Anniiration No. (Express Mail Label No.)	62/335,992	
ì	Filing Date (Deposit Date)	May 13, 2016	
	smandad on (if annilrable)		j

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

- 1	uelebă zeii gun assiău ro-	
}	Assignee	Address
	Modern	301 East Grixdale
	Milton Manufacturing Inc.	Detroit, MI 48203
		A

and the successors and assigns thereof, my entire right, title and interest to (i) said invention, (ii) said application, (iii) any and all provisional applications on which priority is claimed, any and all related patent applications in the United States or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, conversions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, convention, international (PCT) and other applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said applications, (iv) any and all patents, including renewals, reissues, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof granted for said invention or upon said applications, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and (v) all priority rights that are or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said applications and said patents.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by me that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I authorize said Assignee to file in my own name or in its own name applications for patent in any country that are predicated upon or arise from said invention, said applications and said patents.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U.S. patent and any foreign patents to the Assignee and to vest all rights hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me if this Assignment had not been made.

I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Ohio, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Legal Name of Inv	entor://	William K. Fletcher			
Inventor's signature:		7 1944		Date:	<u>3/90/17</u>
	1////	Richmond, MI/USA	(40000000000000000000000000000000000000	Citizenship:	US
Residence: (City & State/Country):		1 XXX III II I			
Post Office Address: 77867 Angling Rd. Richmond, MI 48062					
{	Same and the same	***************************************			